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All surveys were given to the youth in the end of of training days.

Everybody filled them anonymously on paper.

One of the youth only took part on the training days and not for the sessions before.

That person can be identified because of this but we made sure they were fine with the matter.



COMMENITS FROM THE JOUTH

COMMENT1

"Three days is quite a short time to fabricate a
big project, but it was well enough to do the
most important parts. The days were fun, and |
learned a lot. | even faced my fear against one
machine. 5/5 and wonderful ice-creams."

COMMENT?2

"This has been a very nice experience over
all. I got to feel better about myself and my
skills. | felt like | wasn't judged at all and
that let me go outside my comfort zone!
Very good for my mental health."

COMMENT3

"The schedule was rather tight so an
extra day whould have been nice. Some
of the helpers a bit intense, could have
given a little more space. People were
really nice and helpful!"

COMMENTA

"First day of the event was taxing socially but enjoyed
the event overall. Instructors were helpful and very
supportive. | managed to make projects | had planned
andl am happy with the results. | had a little bit
uncertainty about my design before the event so
maybe there could be a little more time for that."



BEFORE THE EVENT

Did you get enough information about making before the training days?
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Definitely 1 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Not at all

Did you get enough support on your own designing before the training days?
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Definitely 1 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Not at all



BEFORE THE EVENT . — one answer

Did you get more inspiration by talking with each other?

" Definitely 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  Notatall

Were the brainstorming and co-design sessions useful?
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4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Not at all

Definitely 1



BEFORE THE EVENT . — one answer

Did you find Mural tool useful?

Definitely 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Not at all

How much do you usually use digital tools to create and store your designs?

Very
often
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8 9 10 Not at all



BEFORE THE EVENT . — one answer

Was the preparation of your project a satisfactory or a stressful experience?
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- Very _ __ __ Very
satisfactory 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 ctressful
Were the lectures and support material clear?
|
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Definitely 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Not at all



BEFORE THE EVENT . — one answer

Was it difficult to follow the program online?
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Definitely 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Not at all
Was it difficult to follow the program in English?
I H B B
Definitely 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Not at all



BEFORE THE EVENT . — one answer

How prepared were the instructors?
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Definitely 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Not at all

Do you think you will use some acquired knowledge in the future?

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 o 10 Not at all
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DURING THE EVENT . = ohe answer
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Did you get enough support during the making of your design?

H B
H B
1 2

Definitely 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Not at all

Did you get to create something based on your own vision?

Definitely 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Not at all



DURING THE EVENT . _ one answer

Do you feel you had enough time to make what you wanted?

Definitely 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Not at all
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Was the program of the training too intense?
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Extremely 1 2 3 Not at all

Do you prefer working together with others on these kinds of projects
or do you prefer working alone? .

Together 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Alone




DURINC THE EVENT . _ one answer

Did you like the space that hosted the training?
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Extremely 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Not at all

How did you feel working with “waste’’ and reclaimed materials?
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Extremely [ N

satisfied 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Not at all



DURINC THE EVENT . — one answer

Did you learn something new?

| ]
— =
]
1

Definately 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Not at all

Do you think you will use the acquired knowledge in the future?

B

I

.
1

Definately 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Not at all



DURINC THE EVENT . — one answer
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Would you do another project like this in the future?
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Definately 1 2 3 il 5 6 7 8 9 10 Never

How do you feel about yourself after this training program?
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Extremely | B T T Not
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satisfied 5 6 7 8 o 10 satisfied






